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Smartline CAS - Components Selection Matrix

Your  
selection

Actuator position

1 2 3 4 5 6

Actuator B1 B3 B4 B3 B2 B5

Switch C6 - C2 - - C2

Haptic
-

D1 - D1 - -

Bezel 
colour

- E1 - E4 E2 -

Housing Selection options Your selection / Our example 

Housing colour / Surface colourless (C) or deep black (B) / glossy, brushed deep black (B)

Number of actuators 4 or 6 6

Actuator series 22mm: RAFIX 22 FS+ or  
30mm: RAFIX, 30 FS+

RAFIX 30 FS+

Connectors Connector 2xM12; 4-pins or 12-pins Connector 1: M12; 4-pins 
Connector 2: M12; 12-pins

Protection class IP40 (optional IP54, IP65) IP40

Fixation screwed screwed

Example CAS-B63

•

•

Connector 2

Connector 3 (Optional)

•

Actuator Pos. 1

•

Connector 1

CAS components selection 1 2 3 4 5 6

Actuator and switching- 
elments

Emergency 
stop

Signal indicator 
FLEXLAB

Illuminated 
pushbutton 

FLEXLAB

Illuminated  
selector switch

Key lock switch 
1x90° V

Blanking caps

A

RAFIX 22 FS+
IP65

Front ring  
silver metallic

Emergency 
stop 

Position 1
RAFIX 22 FS+

Mushroom 
head red with 
white arrows 

reset by  
rotating

Collar round
Bezel flat

1.30.273.
301/2200

1.74.508.
921/2200

1.30.270.
921/2200

1.30.272.
202/2200

1.30.275.
302/0000

5.05.800.
067/0000

rotating momentary latching latching 0

B

RAFIX 30 FS+
IP65

Front ring  
stainless steel

1.30.273.
301/2200

1.74.510.
011/2X00

1.30.290.
921/0000

1.30.292.
202/2200

1.30.295.
302/0000

5.05.200.
028/0000

rotating momentary latching latching 0

C RAFIX FS  
with light guide

Universal
silver 1NC 1NO 1NO + 1NC 2NC 2NO

2NC
Emergency-Stop

1.20.126.
201/9000

1.20.126.
202/9000

1.20.126.
203/9000

1.20.126.
204/9000

1.20.126.
205/9000

1.20.126.
604/9000

D MICON 5
Hapticelement

SMT standard
momentary 

5.5N
tactile

1 S

1.14.002.
111/0000

E FLEXLAB
Bezel colour
transparent 5.49.263.

062/1000
5.49.263.
062/1300

5.49.263.
062/1400

5.49.263.
062/1500

5.49.263.
062/1600
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CAS components selection 1 2 3 4 5 6

Actuator and switching- 
elments

Emergency 
stop

Signal indicator 
FLEXLAB

Illuminated 
pushbutton 

FLEXLAB

Illuminated  
selector switch

Key lock switch 
1x90° V

Blanking caps

A

RAFIX 22 FS+
IP65

Front ring  
silver metallic

Emergency 
stop 

Position 1
RAFIX 22 FS+

Mushroom 
head red with 
white arrows 

reset by  
rotating

Collar round
Bezel flat

1.30.273.
301/2200

1.74.508.
921/2200

1.30.270.
921/2200

1.30.272.
202/2200

1.30.275.
302/0000

5.05.800.
067/0000

rotating momentary latching latching 0

B

RAFIX 30 FS+
IP65

Front ring  
stainless steel

1.30.273.
301/2200

1.74.510.
011/2X00

1.30.290.
921/0000

1.30.292.
202/2200

1.30.295.
302/0000

5.05.200.
028/0000

rotating momentary latching latching 0

C RAFIX FS  
with light guide

Universal
silver 1NC 1NO 1NO + 1NC 2NC 2NO

2NC
Emergency-Stop

1.20.126.
201/9000

1.20.126.
202/9000

1.20.126.
203/9000

1.20.126.
204/9000

1.20.126.
205/9000

1.20.126.
604/9000

D MICON 5
Hapticelement

SMT standard
momentary 

5.5N
tactile

1 S

1.14.002.
111/0000

E FLEXLAB
Bezel colour
transparent 5.49.263.

062/1000
5.49.263.
062/1300

5.49.263.
062/1400

5.49.263.
062/1500

5.49.263.
062/1600

Smartline CAS - Components Selection Matrix

•

•

Connector 2

Connector 3 (Optional)

•

Actuator Pos. 1

•

Connector 1

Your  
selection

Actuator position

1 2 3 4 5 6

Actuator

Switch

Haptic

Bezel 
colour

Housing Selection options Your selection

Housing colour / Surface colourless (C) or deep black (B) / glossy, brushed

Number of actuators 4 or 6

Actuator series 22mm: RAFIX 22 FS+ or  
30mm: RAFIX, 30 FS+

Connectors Connector 2xM12; poles 4 or 12

Protection class IP40 (optional IP54, IP65)

Fixation screwed
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Smartline CAI - Your selection

Actuator position
Pos. 1 Pos. 2 Pos. 3 Pos. 4 Pos. 5 Pos. 6 ...

 
 

Housing Selection options Your selection

Housing colour 
and surface

All anodised colours, shiny or brushed

Number of  
Actuators

1 up to any number of actuators, in  
standard 4 and 6

Actuators series 22mm: RAFIX 22 FS+, RAFIX 22 FSR, more 
30mm: RAFIX, 30 FS+, more

Connectors Connection 1 to 3, M12 (standard), more 
poles 4, 5, 8, 12, 17, more

Protection class IP40, IP54, IP65, more

Fixing screwed, magnet, more

Logo front side Sibalco Logo or customer logo lasered

QR-Code back side Individual link to the customers website

Actuator and 
Switchingelement

Selection options
more upon request

Actuator type
Emergency stop in position 1 as standard, signal indicator / illuminated push-button 
(FLEXLAB), illuminated selector switch, key lock switch, potentiometer,  
USB feed-through

Illumination yes (LED white or LED single colour); no

Shape and  
colour/material

RAFIX 22 FS+ silver metallic, slate grey, light grey, black; round  
RAFIX 22 FSR (chrome colour; round) and RAFIX 30 FS+: (precious metal; round)

Front ring colour
22mm: silver metallic, slate grey, light grey, black, red, yellow, green, blue 
30mm: precious metal

Bezel colour
RAFIX 22 FS+, RAFIX 22 FSR, RAFIX 30 FS+ white, red, yellow, green, blue 
opaque (not illuminated)

Protection cap for pushbutton with flat cover RAFIX 22 QR

Labeling Label holder RAFIX 22 QR with clip-on label (round), laser printing, foil printing 

Rotation angle  
selector switch 
and key lock 
switch

1x40°, 2X40°, 1X90° L, 1x90° V, 2x60°, 1x90° + 1x40°, 1x40° + 1x90°  
shape L or V

Key removal pos. 
key lock switch 0

Switching  
elements

Emergency stop 2NC, 1NC, 1NO, 2NC, 2NO, 1NC + 1NO, 2NC + 1NO

Contact function momentary, latching, momentary + latching, latching + momentary

Haptics with feedback (tactile), without haptic feedback (soft-touch)

•

•

Connector 2

Connector 3 (Optional)

•

Actuator Pos. 1

•

Connector 1
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